th

empirical percentiles of the joint LR, Wald and LM test statistic distributions. They are different

with different combinations of parameters mean and standard deviations. When the parameters

standard deviations are zero,
1 2

0     , the empirical 90
th

 and 95
th

 percentile value of the joint

LR test statistic distribution are all less than the according weighted chi-square statistic critical

values 3.655 and 4.916.  However, the empirical 90
th

 and 95
th

 percentile value of the joint Wald

test statistic distribution are all greater than the according weighted chi-square statistic critical

values.  Both of them increase with increases in the parameters standard deviations as expected.

The Monte Carlo empirical percentiles of the joint LM test statistic distributions are also greater

than the weighted chi-square statistics and are not sensitive to parameters standard deviations.

Then we use the weighted chi-square statistic critical values 3.655 and 4.916 to find the rejection

rate of these three tests.

69

Table 3.3: Size Corrected Rejection rates of LR, Wald and LM Test Statistic Distributions:

One Random Parameter Model

        LR -10% LR -5% Wald -10% Wald -5% LM -10% LM -5%

0.5 0.00 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050

0.5 0.15 0.094 0.035 0.093 0.036 0.108 0.060

0.5 0.30 0.121 0.055 0.123 0.056 0.099 0.049

0.5 0.80 0.431 0.287 0.498 0.336 0.066 0.028

0.5 1.20 0.792 0.676 0.834 0.746 0.040 0.016

0.5 1.80 0.995 0.980 0.999 0.991 0.022 0.005

1.5 0.00 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050

1.5 0.15 0.100 0.043 0.098 0.047 0.112 0.056

1.5 0.30 0.124 0.068 0.124 0.067 0.115 0.058

1.5 0.80 0.407 0.269 0.383 0.240 0.078 0.031

1.5 1.20 0.788 0.663 0.758 0.616 0.035 0.014

1.5 1.80 0.995 0.990 0.995 0.988 0.011 0.005

2.5 0.00 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050

2.5 0.15 0.101 0.060 0.100 0.056 0.099 0.052

2.5 0.30 0.119 0.069 0.110 0.065 0.103 0.057

2.5 0.80 0.256 0.166 0.242 0.173 0.104 0.051

2.5 1.20 0.565 0.460 0.544 0.444 0.082 0.037

2.5 1.80 0.971 0.942 0.961 0.931 0.062 0.022

3.0 0.00 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050 0.100 0.050

3.0 0.15 0.099 0.058 0.096 0.059 0.089 0.046

3.0 0.30 0.120 0.071 0.114 0.080 0.083 0.042

3.0 0.80 0.197 0.133 0.192 0.121 0.079 0.042

3.0 1.20 0.403 0.294 0.392 0.282 0.072 0.041

3.0 1.80 0.873 0.803 0.859 0.764 0.051 0.031

Testing 0 : 0H   ; using Monte Carlo percentile values as the critical values to adjust the size the LR, Wald and LM tests

70

   Figure 3.3 The Size Corrected Rejection Rates: One Random Parameter Model

71

Figure 3.4 Pretest Estimation RMSE  Mixed Logit Estimation RMSE  :

 Two Random Parameter Model, RMSE of 2 2

1 2 2 2
1 1

ˆ ˆ ˆ( ) ( ) /
NSAM NSAM

n n

NSAM
 

 
       

 
 

72

Table 3.4: 90
th

 and 95
th

 Empirical Percentiles of Likelihood Ratio, Wald and Lagrange Multiplier Test Statistical Distributions

Two Random Parameter Model